
01/08/2026
CHINO PD 
PO BOX 667
CHINO, CA 91708 
 
 
  
RE: Motorola Quote for Chino PD 2026 Radio Purchase
Dear Isaac Moreno,
 
Motorola Solutions is pleased to present CHINO PD with this quote for quality communications equipment and
services.  The development of this quote provided us the opportunity to evaluate your requirements and propose a
solution to best fulfill your communications needs.
 
This information is provided to assist you in your evaluation process. Our goal is to provide CHINO PD with the best
products and services available in the communications industry. Please direct any questions to William
Golden at William.Golden@motorolasolutions.com.
 
We thank you for the opportunity to provide you with premier communications and look forward to your review and
feedback regarding this quote. 
 
 
Sincerely,
 
 
 
William Golden 

 

 

  QUOTE-3453285
 



  Billing Address:
CHINO, CITY OF 
PO BOX 667 
CHINO, CA 91708 
US 
 
 

  Quote Date:01/08/2026
Expiration Date:03/09/2026
Quote Created By:
William Golden
William.Golden@
motorolasolutions.com
End Customer:
CHINO PD 
Isaac Moreno 
imoreno@cityofchino.org 
+1 909 5919874 
 

 

   

Contract:  18105 - LA COUNTY , CA MA-
IS-2240228
 

Summary:
Any sales transaction resulting from Motorola's quote is based on and subject to the applicable Motorola Standard Terms
and Conditions, notwithstanding terms and conditions on purchase orders or other Customer ordering documents.
Motorola Standard Terms and Conditions are found at www.motorolasolutions.com/product-terms.

  Line #
 

Item Number
 

Description
 

Qty
 

List Price
 

Sale Price
 

Ext. Sale Price
 

 

 

 

APX™ 8000 Series
 

APX8000
         

 

  1
 

H91TGD9PW7AN
 

PORTABLE RADIO APX 8000
ALL BAND MODEL 3.5
 

14
 

$8,651.00
 

$6,315.23
 

$88,413.22
 

 

  1a
 

Q806CB
 

ADD: ASTRO DIGITAL CAI
OPERATION
 

14
 

$607.00
 

$443.11
 

$6,203.54
 

 

  1b
 

Q361AN
 

ADD: P25 9600 BAUD
TRUNKING
 

14
 

$353.00
 

$257.69
 

$3,607.66
 

 

  1c
 

QA05509AA
 

DEL: DELETE UHF BAND
 

14
 

-$800.00
 

-$584.00
 

-$8,176.00
 

 

  1d
 

QA05100AA
 

EHN: STD 1 YR WARRANTY
APPLIES
 

14
 

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

 

  1e
 

Q498AU
 

SOFTWARE LICENSE ENH:
ASTRO 25 OTAR W/ MULTIKEY
 

14
 

$871.00
 

$635.83
 

$8,901.62
 

 

  1f
 

H38BS
 

ADD: SMARTZONE
OPERATION
 

14
 

$1,766.00
 

$1,289.18
 

$18,048.52
 

 

  1g
 

G996AP
 

ADD: PROGRAMMING OVER
P25 (OTAP)
 

14
 

$118.00
 

$86.14
 

$1,205.96
 

 

  1h
 

Q629AH
 

SOFTWARE LICENSE ENH: AES
ENCRYPTION AND ADP
 

14
 

$560.00
 

$408.80
 

$5,723.20
 

 

  1i
 

QA09113AB
 

ADD: BASELINE RELEASE SW
 

14
 

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

$0.00
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  Line #
 

Item Number
 

Description
 

Qty
 

List Price
 

Sale Price
 

Ext. Sale Price
 

 

  1j
 

QA05508AA
 

DEL: DELETE VHF BAND
 

14
 

-$800.00
 

-$584.00
 

-$8,176.00
 

 

  2
 

PMNN4486A
 

PORTABLE RADIO BATTERY
IMPRES 2 LI-ION R IP68 3400T
 

14
 

$207.10
 

$151.18
 

$2,116.52
 

 

 

 

APX™ 6500 / Enh Series
 

ENHANCEDAPX6500
         

 

  3
 

M25URS9PW1BN
 

APX6500 ENHANCED 7/800
MHZ MOBILE
 

9
 

$3,764.00
 

$2,740.99
 

$24,668.91
 

 

  3a
 

G996AS
 

ENH: OVER THE AIR
PROVISIONING
 

9
 

$118.00
 

$85.93
 

$773.37
 

 

  3b
 

W20CA
 

ADD: KEYPAD MIC GCAI APX
 

9
 

$212.00
 

$154.38
 

$1,389.42
 

 

  3c
 

G51AU
 

ENH: SMARTZONE
OPERATION APX6500
 

9
 

$1,412.00
 

$1,028.24
 

$9,254.16
 

 

  3d
 

G67DT
 

ADD: REMOTE MOUNT E5
APXM
 

9
 

$350.00
 

$254.87
 

$2,293.83
 

 

  3e
 

GA05100AA
 

ADD: STD WARRANTY - NO
ESSENTIAL
 

9
 

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

 

  3f
 

GA01606AA
 

ADD: NO BLUETOOTH/
WIFI/GPS ANTENNA NEEDED
 

9
 

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

 

  3g
 

G298AS
 

ENH: ASTRO 25 OTAR W/
MULTIKEY
 

9
 

$871.00
 

$634.27
 

$5,708.43
 

 

  3h
 

G843AH
 

ADD: AES ENCRYPTION AND
ADP
 

9
 

$560.00
 

$407.80
 

$3,670.20
 

 

  3i
 

G444AH
 

ADD: APX CONTROL HEAD
SOFTWARE
 

9
 

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

 

  3j
 

G335AW
 

ADD: ANT 1/4 WAVE
762-870MHZ
 

9
 

$16.00
 

$11.65
 

$104.85
 

 

  3k
 

G806BL
 

ENH: ASTRO DIGITAL CAI OP
APX
 

9
 

$607.00
 

$442.03
 

$3,978.27
 

 

  3l
 

GA01670AA
 

ADD: APX E5 CONTROL HEAD
 

9
 

$767.00
 

$558.54
 

$5,026.86
 

 

  3m
 

G361AH
 

ENH: P25 TRUNKING
SOFTWARE APX
 

9
 

$353.00
 

$257.06
 

$2,313.54
 

 

  3n
 

G832AD
 

ADD: SPKR 7.5W WTR RST
APEX
 

9
 

$72.00
 

$52.43
 

$471.87
 

 

  3o
 

QA09113AB
 

ADD: BASELINE RELEASE SW
 

9
 

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

 

  4
 

NNTN8863B
 

CHARGER, SINGLE-UNIT,
IMPRES 2, 3A, 100-240VAC,
US/NA/LACR PLUG
 

14
 

$199.56
 

$145.68
 

$2,039.52
 

 

  5
 

PMMN4136B
 

ACCESSORY KIT,XVP830
REMOTE SPEAKER
MICROPHONE NO CHANNEL
KNOB
 

14
 

$520.00
 

$379.60
 

$5,314.40
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Subtotal
  $253,455.24 

 

Total Discount Amount
  $68,579.37 

 

Estimated Tax
   $14,327.88 

 

Grand Total
  $199,203.75(USD)

 

 
Notes:

       

 

●  
 

  This quote contains items with approved price exceptions applied against them.
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