

01/08/2026

CHINO PD
PO BOX 667
CHINO, CA 91708

RE: Motorola Quote for Chino PD 2026 Radio Purchase

Dear Isaac Moreno,

Motorola Solutions is pleased to present CHINO PD with this quote for quality communications equipment and services. The development of this quote provided us the opportunity to evaluate your requirements and propose a solution to best fulfill your communications needs.

This information is provided to assist you in your evaluation process. Our goal is to provide CHINO PD with the best products and services available in the communications industry. Please direct any questions to William Golden at William.Golden@motorolasolutions.com.

We thank you for the opportunity to provide you with premier communications and look forward to your review and feedback regarding this quote.

Sincerely,

William Golden

Billing Address:
CHINO, CITY OF
PO BOX 667
CHINO, CA 91708
US

Quote Date:01/08/2026
Expiration Date:03/09/2026
Quote Created By:
William Golden
William.Golden@
motorolasolutions.com

End Customer:
CHINO PD
Isaac Moreno
imoreno@cityofchino.org
+1 909 5919874

Contract: 18105 - LA COUNTY , CA MA-
IS-2240228

Summary:

Any sales transaction resulting from Motorola's quote is based on and subject to the applicable Motorola Standard Terms and Conditions, notwithstanding terms and conditions on purchase orders or other Customer ordering documents. Motorola Standard Terms and Conditions are found at www.motorolasolutions.com/product-terms.

Line #	Item Number	Description	Qty	List Price	Sale Price	Ext. Sale Price
	APX™ 8000 Series	APX8000				
1	H91TGD9PW7AN	PORTABLE RADIO APX 8000 ALL BAND MODEL 3.5	14	\$8,651.00	\$6,315.23	\$88,413.22
1a	Q806CB	ADD: ASTRO DIGITAL CAI OPERATION	14	\$607.00	\$443.11	\$6,203.54
1b	Q361AN	ADD: P25 9600 BAUD TRUNKING	14	\$353.00	\$257.69	\$3,607.66
1c	QA05509AA	DEL: DELETE UHF BAND	14	-\$800.00	-\$584.00	-\$8,176.00
1d	QA05100AA	EHN: STD 1 YR WARRANTY APPLIES	14	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
1e	Q498AU	SOFTWARE LICENSE ENH: ASTRO 25 OTAR W/ MULTIKEY	14	\$871.00	\$635.83	\$8,901.62
1f	H38BS	ADD: SMARTZONE OPERATION	14	\$1,766.00	\$1,289.18	\$18,048.52
1g	G996AP	ADD: PROGRAMMING OVER P25 (OTAP)	14	\$118.00	\$86.14	\$1,205.96
1h	Q629AH	SOFTWARE LICENSE ENH: AES ENCRYPTION AND ADP	14	\$560.00	\$408.80	\$5,723.20
1i	QA09113AB	ADD: BASELINE RELEASE SW	14	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00



Line #	Item Number	Description	Qty	List Price	Sale Price	Ext. Sale Price
1j	QA05508AA	DEL: DELETE VHF BAND	14	-\$800.00	-\$584.00	-\$8,176.00
2	PMNN4486A	PORTABLE RADIO BATTERY IMPRES 2 LI-ION R IP68 3400T	14	\$207.10	\$151.18	\$2,116.52
	APX™ 6500 / Enh Series	ENHANCEDAPX6500				
3	M25URS9PW1BN	APX6500 ENHANCED 7/800 MHZ MOBILE	9	\$3,764.00	\$2,740.99	\$24,668.91
3a	G996AS	ENH: OVER THE AIR PROVISIONING	9	\$118.00	\$85.93	\$773.37
3b	W20CA	ADD: KEYPAD MIC GCAI APX	9	\$212.00	\$154.38	\$1,389.42
3c	G51AU	ENH: SMARTZONE OPERATION APX6500	9	\$1,412.00	\$1,028.24	\$9,254.16
3d	G67DT	ADD: REMOTE MOUNT E5 APXM	9	\$350.00	\$254.87	\$2,293.83
3e	GA05100AA	ADD: STD WARRANTY - NO ESSENTIAL	9	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3f	GA01606AA	ADD: NO BLUETOOTH/ WIFI/GPS ANTENNA NEEDED	9	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3g	G298AS	ENH: ASTRO 25 OTAR W/ MULTIKEY	9	\$871.00	\$634.27	\$5,708.43
3h	G843AH	ADD: AES ENCRYPTION AND ADP	9	\$560.00	\$407.80	\$3,670.20
3i	G444AH	ADD: APX CONTROL HEAD SOFTWARE	9	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3j	G335AW	ADD: ANT 1/4 WAVE 762-870MHZ	9	\$16.00	\$11.65	\$104.85
3k	G806BL	ENH: ASTRO DIGITAL CAI OP APX	9	\$607.00	\$442.03	\$3,978.27
3l	GA01670AA	ADD: APX E5 CONTROL HEAD	9	\$767.00	\$558.54	\$5,026.86
3m	G361AH	ENH: P25 TRUNKING SOFTWARE APX	9	\$353.00	\$257.06	\$2,313.54
3n	G832AD	ADD: SPKR 7.5W WTR RST APEX	9	\$72.00	\$52.43	\$471.87
3o	QA09113AB	ADD: BASELINE RELEASE SW	9	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
4	NNTN8863B	CHARGER, SINGLE-UNIT, IMPRES 2, 3A, 100-240VAC, US/NA/LACR PLUG	14	\$199.56	\$145.68	\$2,039.52
5	PMMN4136B	ACCESSORY KIT,XVP830 REMOTE SPEAKER MICROPHONE NO CHANNEL KNOB	14	\$520.00	\$379.60	\$5,314.40



Any sales transaction following Motorola's quote is based on and subject to the terms and conditions of the valid and executed written contract between Customer and Motorola (the "Underlying Agreement") that authorizes Customer to purchase equipment and/or services or license software (collectively "Products"). If no Underlying Agreement exists between Motorola and Customer, then Motorola's Standard Terms of Use and Motorola's Standard Terms and Conditions of Sales and Supply shall govern the purchase of the Products.
 Motorola Solutions, Inc.: 500 West Monroe, United States - 60661 ~ #: 36-1115800

Subtotal	\$253,455.24
Total Discount Amount	\$68,579.37
Estimated Tax	\$14,327.88
Grand Total	\$199,203.75(USD)

Notes:

- This quote contains items with approved price exceptions applied against them.

